

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702, 23378667

To All the State Training Commissioner (Guides), Assistant Leader Trainers & Leader Trainers (Guide Wing) State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**





SUB: SELF-LEARNING MODULES FROM BASIC TO HWB COURSE (GUIDE WING).

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that a Trainer's Meet was organized at National Training Centre, Pachmarhi from 9th to 13th February, 2022 to review the existing Self-Learning Modules (SLM) and prepare afresh which were not available till date. The meet reviewed and prepared Self-Learning Modules from Basic Course to HWB Course.

The SLM recommended by the trainer's meet were further placed before the National Programme & Training Committee in its meeting held at NHQ, New Delhi from 29th to 31st March, 2022. The house unanimously adopted the recommendations of the Trainer's Meet and appreciated the hard work of the Trainers. The house recommended that the Self-Learning Modules be implemented with immediate effect in the organization. If any corrections/amendments is observed in SLM, the same to be submitted to the National Training Centre guidetraining@bsgindia.org for further corrections on or before 15th May 2022.

Please find enclosed herewith soft copies of SLM from Basic Course to HWB Course (Guide wing) for ready reference.

Thanking you with regards.

Yours in Guiding,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR) JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES (PROGRAMME AND TRAINING)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. All the Assistant Directors, BSG for further follow-up.